# **TrueU Coaching - Website Terms and Conditions**

# 1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing and using the TrueU Coaching website (www.trueucoaching.com) you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree with these terms, please refrain from using our website.

## 2. Privacy Policy

Your use of the Site is also governed by our Privacy Policy, which can be accessed via the website. Please review the Privacy Policy to understand how we collect, use, and protect your personal information.

#### 3. Use of Content

All content on this Site, including text, images, graphics, logos, videos, and other materials (collectively, "Content"), is the property of TrueU Coaching and is protected by intellectual property laws. You may not use, modify, reproduce, or distribute the Content without our explicit written consent.

#### 4. Coaching Services

TrueU Coaching provides coaching services as described on the Site. These services are subject to separate agreements and fees. By engaging our coaching services, you agree to the terms and conditions outlined in those agreements.

## 5. User Conduct

You agree to use the Site for lawful purposes only. You will not engage in any activities that may:

- Violate any applicable laws or regulations.
- Infringe upon the rights of others.
- Interfere with the operation of the Site.
- Transmit or distribute harmful or malicious content.

#### 6. Disclaimer

The information provided on this Site is for informational purposes only. TrueU Coaching makes no warranties, express or implied, regarding the accuracy, completeness, or suitability of the information. You are responsible for evaluating the information and should not rely solely on it.

# 7. Limitation of Liability

TrueU Coaching and its affiliates, employees, or agents shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of your access to or use of the Site.

## 8. Links to Third-Party Websites

The Site may contain links to third-party websites for your convenience. These links do not imply endorsement or responsibility for the content on those websites. Accessing third-party sites is at your own risk.

## 9. Modifications to Terms and Site

TrueU Coaching reserves the right to modify, suspend, or discontinue the Site or these Terms and Conditions at any time without notice. Your continued use of the Site after such modifications constitutes your acceptance of the updated terms.

## 10. Governing Law

These Terms and Conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Wood County, Ohio. Any disputes arising from these terms will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Wood County, Ohio

## 11. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at coachtim@trueucoaching.com.